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Part D - Abuse and Response 

~Abuse 

5.8 Known Abusers at Establishment 

i. Does the organisation/establishment know of Yes. We have not included 
specific abusers, or alleged abusers, of children abusers/alleged abusers in 
cared for at the establishment? this section if they have 

been included in a previous 
response. 

ii. If so, what are the names of the abusers, and/or (3A1) Mrf•1•/:p 
alleged abusers? 

iii. For each of these persons, please provide as much 1. Sometime between • 
as possible of the following infonnation: 1916 and • 
1. the period (dates) during which they are -1924. 

known or alleged to have abused children 2- Houseparent; cottage 
24. 

cared for at the establishment 3. Not known. 
2. the role they had in the 4. Not known. 

organisation/establishment during the period 5. Not known. 
of abuse and/or alleged abuse 

3. where they worked prior to, and following, 
their time at the organisation/establishment 

4. the knowledge sought or received about them 
by the organisation/establishment at the point 
of recruitment, and while they were at the 
establishment 

5. any information sought by, or provided to, 
future employers or third parties after they left 
the establishment, including regarding abuse 
or alleged abuse 

ii. If so, what are the names of the abusers, and/or 
alleged abusers? 
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iii. For each of these persons, please provide as much 6. Sometime between -
as possible of the following information: - 1916 and • 
6. the period (dates) during which they are -1924. 

known or alleged to have abused children 7- Houseparent; cottage 
24. 

cared for at the establishment 8. Not known. 
7. the role they had in the 9. Not known. 

organisation/establishment during the period 10. Not known. 
of abuse and/or alleged abuse 

8. where they worked prior to, and following, 
their time at the organisationfestablishment 

9. the knowledge sought or received about them 
by the organisation/establishment at the point 
of recruitment, and while they were at the 
establishment 

10. any information sought by, or provided to, 
future employers or third parties after they left 
the establishment, including regarding abuse 
or alleged abuse 

5.9 Specific Complaints 

i. How many specific complaints of We have provided the initial section 21 
abuse of children cared for at the response and two addendum responses in 
establishment have been made to relation to Quarriers Village. 
the establishment/organisation? 

Following a further review of records we have 
now identified one further complaint which 
was made in a letter to an aftercare worker 
and was not included in either of the previous 
addendum responses. The letter was only 
recently found whilst looking through 
newspaper cuttings. 

For each specific complaint, please answer the following: 

3 



QAR.001.007.7537 

ii. Who made the complaint? 1 
iii. When was the complaint made? 05 March 2001 
iv. Against whom was the complaint 

made? 

00B-QOC (house parents) 

v. 

vi. 

vii 

viii. 

ix. 

x. 

xi. 

xii. 
xiii. 

What was the nature of the In a letter sent to a Quarriers aftercare worker, 
complaint? the daughter of former 

When/over what period was the 
abuse alleged to have taken place? 
What was the 
organisation/establishment's 
process and approach in dealing 
with the complaint? 

Quarriers resident stated 
that her family was aware that her father 
experienced "constant physical, emotional 
abuse and as we found out in his latter years 
probably sexual abuse" whilst at Quarriers. 
The letter also stated that the abuse became 
so bad that would "hold his 
hand up in desperation hoping to be picked to 
go to Canada". 
Not specified; at Quarriers between 1916 and 
1924. 
Unknown what response if any was provided 
to the letter. 

What was 
organisation/establishment's 

the This matter was likely considered as a 
disclosure of abuse from many years 
previously and not a complaint. It was not 
investigated. 

process and approach for 
investigating the complaint? 
What was the outcome of the 
complaint following that 
investigation? 
Did the organisation/establishment 
provide a specific response to the 
complaint? 
If so, what was the form of 
response e.g. apology, redress, 
pastoral response or any other 
type of response? 

Not applicable. 

We have not traced any response to the letter. 

Unknown. 

If there was no response, why not? Unknown. 
Was the information/content of the No. 
complaint passed to police? 

xiv. If not, why not? This was likely on the basis that the events in 
question happened approximately 80 years 
previously. 

4 


